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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

- Engineering Bureau - 2005 J l l ' 3 P I I ) n P 4^ 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^Safc^ n C 10 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

0» NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TY PE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must! be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature 7 I Title Date 

v^OQ.-fx^<^V>c>l\aviiW>rV • Cowl 
e-mail Address 



HOLLAND&HART.. ""S William F. Carr 
wcarr@hollandhart.com 

July 6, 2005 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Mark E. Fesmire, P. E. 
Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of H. L. Brown Operating, L.L.C. administrative approval of 
an unorthodox gas well location for its Federal "27" Well No. 4, to be 
drilled at an unorthodox oil well location 2415 feet from the South line 
and 287 feet from the West line of Section 27, Township 7 South, Range 
37 East, N.M.P.M., Roosevelt County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Fesmire: 

H. L. Brown Operating, L.L.C. hereby seeks administrative approval pursuant to the 
provisions of Division Rule 104 F (2)-(4) adopted on August 12, 1999, of an 
unorthodox well location for its Federal "27" Well No. 4 to drilled at a surface location 
2415 feet from the South line and 287 feet from the West line of Section 27, Township 
7 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Roosevelt County, New Mexico. This well wil l be 
drilled to a depth of approximately 9,000 feet to test the Devonian formation, North 
Bluitt Siluro-Devonian Pool. Pursuant to the Special Rules and Regulations for this 
pool, adopted by Division Order No. R-8586, a standard 80-acre spacing and proration 
unit comprised of the N/2 SW/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to the well. 

This well location in the Devonian formation is unorthodox because the Special Rules 
and Regulations for the North Bluitt Siluro-Devonian Pool provide for wells to be 
located within 150 feet of the center of a governmental quarter-quarter section or lot. 
(Rule 4). The proposed unorthodox well location is 175 feet from the southern 
boundary of the dedicated N/2 SW/4 spacing unit and also unorthodox toward the 
western boundary of the dedicated unit. The acreage dedication plat for the well 
(Division Form C-102) is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

This well wil l be drilled as a replacement for the Federal "27" Well No. 2 that was 
drilled at an unorthodox well location approved by Order No. R-9935 on August 9, 
1993. Although the Federal "27" Well No. 2 was drilled to the Devonian formation, 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mai l ing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. Q 



July 6, 2005 
Page 2 

due to completion problems economic production was not obtained from that formation 
and the well was completed in the Wolfcamp formation. H. L. Brown Operating, 
L . L . C . now plans to twin that well and again attempt a well in the Devonian formation. 
The current location was selected because it is between a road and a pipeline as shown 
on the topographic map attached hereto as Exhibit B. 

H. L. Brown's location for the Federal "27' Well No. 4 is in a position to effectively 
recover hydrocarbons from this N/2 SW/4 spacing unit. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a plat that shows the subject area, the 80-acre spacing 
unit comprised of the N/2 SWM of Section 27, the proposed unorthodox location and 
the adjoining spacing units and wells. The acreage shaded yellow is operated by H. L. 
Brown Operating, L.L.C. and the working interest in all of the shaded acreage is 
identical. This well encroaches on the N/2 of Section 27 and the E/2 of Section 28, 
Township 27 South, Range 7 East. NMPM. Since the offsetting tracts are operated by 
H. L. Brown and the working interest and royalty interest is identical in the dedicated 
spacing unit and in all offsetting tracts, there are no affected parties to whom notice of 
this application must be provided pursuant to Division Rule 1207(A). 

Enclosed is a proposed administrative order of the Division. 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

William F. Carr 
Attorney for H. L. Brown Operating, L.L.C. 

Enclosures 

cc: Peter Courtney 
H. L. Brown Operating, L.L.C. 
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DISTRICT I 
1625 N. French Dr- Bobbs. NM 80240 

DISTRICT I I 
B l l South Fi rs t . Arteaia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT n i 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, Nil 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
2M0 South Pacheco, SanU Fe, NU 87503 

State of New Mexico 
EneTCT Mineral* and N»turol Resource* Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
2040 South Pacbeco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised March 17, 109B 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Leaae — 4 Copiea 

Fee LeaBe - 3 Copiea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Property Code Property Name 

FEDERAL "27" 
Well Number 

4 
OGRID No. Operator Name 

H.L. BROWN OPERATING LLC. 

Elevation 

4056' 
Surface Location 

UL or l o t No. 

L 
Sectioa 

27 
Township 

7 S 

Range 

37 E 
Lot Ids Feet f rom tne 

2415 
North/South l ine 

SOUTH 

Feet f r o m tbe 

287 

East/Vest line 

WEST 
Count; 

ROOSEVELT 

Bot tom Hole Location I f Di f fe ren t From Surface 

UL or l o t No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South Une Feet f r o m the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acrea Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

EXHIBIT A 
'2005 MON 10:53 [TX/RX NO 8356] g|002 
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FEDERAL "27" #4 
Located at 2415' FSL and 287' FWL 
Sect ion 27, Township 7 South, Range 37 East, 
N.M.P.M., Roosevelt County, New Mexico. 

surveys focused on excellence 
in Ihe oilfield 

P.O. Box 1786 
1120 N. W«st County Rd. 
Hobbs. New Mexico 86241 
( 5 0 5 ) 3 9 3 - 7 3 1 6 - Of f ice 

(505) 392-3074 - Fox 
baslr .surveys.com 

W.0. Number: 5487AA - KJG #1 

Survey Date: 0 6 - 0 8 - 2 0 0 5 

Scale: 1 " = 2000 ' 

Dote: 06-10-2005 

H.L. BROWN 
OPERATING L.L.C. 

EXHIBIT B 
)5 MON 1 0 : 5 3 [ T X / R X NO 8 3 5 6 ] © 0 0 4 



July _ , 2005 

H.L.Brown Operating, L.L.C. 
c/o Holland & Hart, LLP 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 88501-2208 

Attention: William F. Carr 

Administrative Order NSL-
Dear Mr. Carr: 

Reference is made to the following: (i) your application dated June 30, 2005 on behalf of the operator, H. 
L. Brown, L.L.C. ("H. L. Brown"); and (ii) the records of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") 
in Santa Fe: all concerning H. L. Brown's request for an unorthodox gas well location to be applicable to the 
Devonian formation, Bluitt Siluro-Devonian Pool, that is: 

(1) developed on 80-acre spacing; and 

(2) governed by the Special Rules and Regulations for the North Bluitt Siluro-Devonian Pool which 
provide for wells on 80-spacing units to be located within 150 feet of the center of a governmental quarter-quarter 
section or lot. (Rule 4). The proposed unorthodox well location is 175 feet from the southern boundary of the 
dedicated N/2 SW/4 spacing unit and also unorthodox toward the western boundary of the dedicated unit. 

The N/2 SWM of Section 27, Township 7 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico 
is to be dedicated to this well in order to form a standard 80-acre lay-down spacing and proration unit. 

This application has been duly filed under the provisions of Rule 5 of the Special Rules and Regulations for 
the North Bluitt Siluro-Devonian Pool. 

This well will be drilled as a replacement for the Federal "27" Well No. 2 that was drilled at an unorthodox 
well location (approved by Order No. R-9935 dated August 9, 1993). H. L. Brown Operating, L.L.C. now plans to 
twin that well and again attempt a well in the Devonian formation. The current location was selected because it is 
between a road and a pipeline. 

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 5 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the 
North Bluitt Siluro-Devonain Pool, the following described well to be drilled at an unorthodox gas well location 
within this 80-acre unit is hereby approved: 

Federal "27" Well No. 4 
2415' FSL & 287' FWL (Unit L) 

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary. 

Sincerely, 

Mark E. Fesmire 
Director 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Artesia 
U. S. Bureau ofLand Management - Carlsbad 
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